504250979 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4297657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIMBERLY E. ASNER	02/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTRY CASUAL TEAK, INC.	
Street Address:	7601 RICKENBACKER DRIVE	
City:	GAITHERSBURG	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29595678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR2567-76	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2567-76-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR1-2017#page1.tif source=2567-76-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR1-2017#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041423 FRAME: 0781 504250979

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Allomey docket No. MM2567-76
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): SUMMIT STACKING
LOUNGE CHAIR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Checklone)
□ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment □ U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/595,678 filled 3/1/2017 □ U.S. Patent No
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
☑ U.S. Patent rights only
material worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by melus.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 JSC 1001 by fine or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are);
(Full name of sole or first assignor) KIMBERLY E. ASNER
Address) 1350 TOWSON ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21230
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
Address)
Additional assignore are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
Name of Assignee) COUNTRY CASUAL TEAK, INC.
Address of Assignee) 7601 RICKENBACKER DRIVE
GAITHERSOURG MD 20879

The sole or first ASSIGNEE i	st (Check One)	
	San individual	
	☐ a partnership	
	⊠ a Cerporation of <u>MARYLAND</u>	(State or Country)
The second ASSIC	NEE(S) (if any) returned to in this agreeme	inf is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
The second ASSIGNEE is: (0	Check One)	
	⊞en individual	
	🔲 a partnership	
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S consideration, receipt of whice successors and assigns: the full and exclusion equal interest in all continuation, continuation, the PATENT RIGHTS; and	ve right to the invention; and to the entire right, title, and interest in in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examina	
As to all U.S. Pater request(s) the Director of Pat	nt Applications assigned under this Agreements and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pa	ent, the ASS(GNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and stent to the ASS(GNEE(S) as the ASS(GNEE(S) and enjoyment of said ASS(GNEE(S), their
Further, the ASSIG known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, su papers to cause any and all I.	respecting said invention, and testify in any batitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissu ,etters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNE	ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts riegal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute us applications, execute all necessary assignment EE(S), make all rightful caths, and generally do ssors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
Application when known.	y authorization to insert the Serial Number a	and filing date of the above-referenced Patent 2/24/2017- (Date)
(Signature of secon	rd essignor, if any)	(Date)

Page 2 of 2